@

SWISS MEDICAL
NETWORK

Dr. med. Sylvia EL KAZMA

Spécialiste en Anesthésiologie, membre FMH

Lingue
AR,FR,EN

Esperienze professionali

dal 2026
dal 2025
2022-2025
2020-2022
2019-2020

2019

2018-2019

2018

2017
2017
2016
2015-2016

Formazione

dal 2025

2025
2024
2019

2019

2015

Ricerca
2025
2021

Registered doctor, Genolier Clinic

Hospital Doctor at Valais Hospital, Sion, Switzerland.

Head of Clinic in General Anaesthesia at Valais Hospital, Switzerland.
Assistant doctor at Riviera Chablais Hospital, Rennaz, Switzerland.

Assistant doctor at CHUV, Lausanne, Switzerland. (Rotations:
paediatrics, emergency medicine, cardiothoracic surgery and
endoscopy).

Paediatric anaesthesia intern at Necker Children's Hospital, Paris,
France.

Intern in obstetric and visceral anaesthesia at Louis Mourier Hospital,
Paris, France.

Intern in general anaesthesia at Rafik Hariri University Hospital, Beirut,
Lebanon.

Intern at Makassed Hospital, Beirut, Lebanon.
Intern at Sacré-coeur Hospital, Beirut, Liban.
Intern at Sahel Hospital, Beirut, Liban.
Intern at Saint-Charles Hospital, Liban.

Sorbonne University, France, ‘University Diploma in Transoesophageal
Echocardiography in Cardiovascular Surgery’ (in progress)

Swiss Diploma in Anaesthesia (FMH).
Federal Diploma in Medicine, Switzerland.

Diploma in Anaesthesia and Resuscitation - Lebanese University,
Lebanon

Paris-Descartes University, France, "University Diploma in Acute and
Chronic Pain".

Diploma in General Medicine, Lebanese University.

1/2



Accreditamento

Clinigue de Genolier

Specialita
Anestesiologia

Contatto

Clinique de Genolier
Route du Muids 3
1272 Genolier

T +41 22 366 5144
selkazma@genolier.net

Scaricare vCard

2/2


https://www.swissmedical.net/fr/hopitaux/genolier
https://www.swissmedical.net/it/anestesiologia
mailto:selkazma@genolier.net
https://www.swissmedical.net/it/elenco-medici/el-kazma-sylvia/vcard

