

Dr. med. Sylvia EL KAZMA

Spécialiste en Anesthésiologie, membre FMH

Lingue

AR,FR,EN

Esperienze professionali

dal 2026	Registered doctor, Genolier Clinic
dal 2025	Hospital Doctor at Valais Hospital, Sion, Switzerland.
2022-2025	Head of Clinic in General Anaesthesia at Valais Hospital, Switzerland.
2020-2022	Assistant doctor at Riviera Chablais Hospital, Rennaz, Switzerland.
2019-2020	Assistant doctor at CHUV, Lausanne, Switzerland. (Rotations: paediatrics, emergency medicine, cardiothoracic surgery and endoscopy).
2019	Paediatric anaesthesia intern at Necker Children's Hospital, Paris, France.
2018-2019	Intern in obstetric and visceral anaesthesia at Louis Mourier Hospital, Paris, France.
2018	Intern in general anaesthesia at Rafik Hariri University Hospital, Beirut, Lebanon.
2017	Intern at Makassed Hospital, Beirut, Lebanon.
2017	Intern at Sacré-coeur Hospital, Beirut, Liban.
2016	Intern at Sahel Hospital, Beirut, Liban.
2015-2016	Intern at Saint-Charles Hospital, Liban.

Formazione

dal 2025	Sorbonne University, France, 'University Diploma in Transoesophageal Echocardiography in Cardiovascular Surgery' (in progress)
2025	Swiss Diploma in Anaesthesia (FMH).
2024	Federal Diploma in Medicine, Switzerland.
2019	Diploma in Anaesthesia and Resuscitation - Lebanese University, Lebanon
2019	Paris-Descartes University, France, "University Diploma in Acute and Chronic Pain".
2015	Diploma in General Medicine, Lebanese University.

Ricerca

2025
2021

Accreditamento

[Clinique de Genolier](#)

Specialità

[Anestesiologia](#)

Contatto

Clinique de Genolier

Route du Muids 3

1272 Genolier

T +41 22 366 51 44

selkazma@genolier.net

[Scaricare vCard](#)